TRANSPORTATION on A
MATTERS o=\ 8.,

STATEWIDE TRANSPORTATION PLAN

Preliminary Colorado Regional Survey Results up to December 23, 2013

TPR Name: TPR 4, Intermountain Percentage in Spanish: 0%
Total Surveys received: 248 Percentage Mailed: 0%
Why is transportation important to you? What do you feel makes your region unique?
(select top two) (select top three)
Selected Response ‘ Number | Percent Selected Response Number | Percent
Moves people and goods safely 141 58% Urban amenities 9 4%
Supports existing business 38 16% S;r::i\'/;_:g with nearby city 140 58%
Helps economic development 71 29% &
Gets me to work and/or vital Innovation and creativity 21 9%
services 8 40% Agriculture 6 2%
Helps me live my life the way | want 94 39% Freight/shipping industry 2 1%
Percentages add to more than 100% as more than one response allowed. Sense of community 102 42%
Tourism 127 52%
. Ski industry (1 148 61%
What issues matter most to you? . - dy @) 2 3;
(select top two) nergy industry 2
Economic Base 23 9%
Selected Response ‘ Number | Percent
Water access/supply 25 10%
Reduur.]g truck traffic 45 19% Other (please specify) 20 8%
'mpéf","“g roadway pavement 50 21% Note: (1) Ski industry omitted for some regions.
condition Percentages add to more than 100% as more than one response allowed.
Reducing congestion 123 51%
Increasing bike/pedestrian options 87 36%
Increasing transit options 95 39% In your opinion, do listed projects represent your
T
Improving economic development 35 14% priorities:
Increasing bridge safety 12 5% Selected Response | Number | Percent
Other (please specify) 17 7% Strongly disagree 12 5%
Percentages add to more than 100% as more than one response allowed. Somewhat disagree 36 16%
Neutral 32 14%
. e . Somewhat agree 102 45%
In light of today's limited funds for transportation, | & 2 1 00
what should be the focus of CDOT's efforts? Strongly agree 3 9%

(select top two)

Selected Response ‘ Number | Percent Additional questions on priorities Responses

sl\il/:;\tlz'::;nn the existing transportation 75 349 If you disagree, why? 32
Offer more choices for travel R Are there additional regional priorities on 117
(transit, bike/pedestrians) 113 51% statehhighways th.Iat should ble in;luged?

- - Are there regional priorities listed that
Expand highways by adding lanes 49 22% should be regmovedp? If so, which ones? 61
Make safety improvements 71 32% Are there other regional priorities,
Add shoulders 35 16% transportation concerns or issues you 119
Manage congestion through 61 27% would like to share?
managed lanes Full responses will be provided to the TPR for future use.

Website survey results indicate the views of those responding to the survey. They do not necessarily
represent the views of the total population and are not statistically significant.



